










2 

A WORLD OF MEMORIES 
Rocky Gap H1gh School Students possess a world of memones as a remmder of 

the1r school days. It ts the hope of the Yearbook Staff that we have recorded ptctonally 
some of these chenshed memones for the 1981-82 school year for you to recall and 
share with friends in the future. It is impossible, however, to record pictorially some 
of the memories you hold dearest; therefore, we mvited you to share w1th us your 
memories which you will find listed below. 

Do you remember: 
walkmg around the building before school and after lunch 
the great group of friends you have 
bemg cold in the winter months because the furnace didn 't work 
bemg hot in the warmer months because we had no air condttloning 
the roof leaking on perfectly clear days 
the flfst love that turned out to be a flop 
the anxiety on your first date 
the ballgames played with rulers and paperwads 
the dog in the closet 
when the student acctdentally caught the classroom trash can on ftre 
being the new glfl or boy in school and not knowmg anyone 
having your favonte teacher jump on you for something you didn t mean to do 
those students who drive teachers insane 
being scared and exc1ted both on your first day in h1gh school 
the day a certain student wore ' 'purple half" 
listening to the fans scream for the1r Eagles 
having your locker decorated with shaving cream by your friends 
playing m your very first basketball game - and turning the opportunity mto a d1saster 
getting in trouble wtth Mr. Kaylor 
how depressed you were when your favorite teacher left for another teaching ;ob 
being in Jumor Beta and going to Barter Theatre on a f1eld tnp 
playing in the intramural basketball games at lunch t1me 
making the honor roll 
learning to do and make things in agriculture class 
the best part of the day - lunch time - because it was a time of talking and sharing 

with your friends 
having no homework one day and being literally swamped unttl midmght the next 
the delightful pamc of shortened classes 
the blissful pleasures of turning on the radio and hearing that school was canceled 
the late schedule days - which turned a faculty of calm, sophisticated mentors into 

a scrambling, frustrated mob eager to get the asstgnment in before the shortened 
period ended 

the nightmare of French class and your frustrations of learning how to say ''I want to 
buy a cow" in French 

running into everyone in the hall when changing classes 
talking in class and not getting caught 
writing that special someone a note and having h1m/her tell you to get lost 
going to the basketball game and not being able to see the game because you worked 

at the concession 
being asked to the first ball game of the year by that spec1al someone 
being asked to your first dance 
being a candidate for May Queen or Homecoming 
being asked to the prom by the person who you never thought would ask you 
being a varsity basketball player 
being a cheerleader 
having the teachers think of you as a real person 
the many laughs that your friends and you have shared 
the pnde and awe of representing your school in regional, state, and national events 

and contests 
winning an event at the county track meet for the first t1me 
deVIsing schemes 
driving the driver ed car 
chasing boys/gtrls 
dreaming dreams - six periods of phys. ed. 
skipping school 
the mysterious collect1on of water guns Mr. Kegley found on the ground outside Mr. 

Btrd s room 
what happens when water from a water gun hits a light 
the ''flaming" half during the reading of Julius Caesar 

A world of memories at RGHS has many copies -just like a book. All the former 
students and present students, too, have a copy of this book in thelf minds. never to 
be destroyed by anyone or anything. 



.·. ·=· -:· ·=· ·=· ·=· ·:· ·:· ·=· ·=· ·:· ·:· ·=· ·=· ·:· ·=· ·:· ·=· ·=· ·=· ·:· ·:· ·=· ·:· ·:· ·:· ·:· ·:· ·:· ·:· ·:· ·:· ·:· ·=· ·=· ·=· ·=· ·=· ·=· ·=· ·=· ·=· . . ·.: ......................................................................................................................... . . . . . 
0 • . . . . 
0 • ·.·: 
0 • · .. : 
0 • . . . : . . . . . . 
0 

0 0 
0 

0 .. 
0 . 

0 • 
0 

0 
0 0 

0 

0 

0 o' 
0 

0 0 
0 

0 
0 • 

0 

0 
0 • 

0 

0 

0 o' 
0 

• 0 . 
0 

• 0 
0 

0 

0 0. 

0 
0 0 

0 . 
0 0 

0 

0 
0 • . 

0 
0 • 

0 

0 
0 •• 

0 

0 
0 • 

0 

0 ... . 
0 

0 • 
0 

0 
0 0 

0 . · ... 
0 • 

0 
0 0 

0 

0 
0 0 

0 

0 
0 0 

0 

0 . . · . 
0 

0 • 
0 

0 .... 
0 0 

0 

0 
0 • . . : .. 

0 
0 • . . 
0 • . 

0 
0 •• . . 

0 
0 I . . 

0 
0 • . 

0 • . . · . 
0 

0 0 
0 

·=· . 
0 

0 • 
0 • . . · .. 
0 • . . :. : . . · .. 
0 • 

0 • . . . : 
0 

0 •• 
0 • 

0 • 
0 •• 

0 • 

0 • 
• 0 • . . 

0 • . . · . .· .. . 
0 

• 0 
0 

0 
0 . . . . 0 

0 

·······. .······. ... ·: :· ·~ . : .···. : ~ :··. : . =········ . . ·. : ··:·····: . ·. ·.. .. . .. . . ············ ..... · . .......................... . 

: ............ : . . . . ·. · .. · .· . .. .. . .. 
: ::·:·:: : . .. .. . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . 

•• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •••• 

••••• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •••••• •• •• •• •• •• • • • •••• 

·······. .·· ···· . . . . . 
: : : ~ . . .... : :··. : . =·····=·· ~ .... ·. : ··:·····: . ·. . . . . . . . . · ................ · 

. .......................... .. . 

• •••• • •••• •• •• •• •• •• •• • • • •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• ••••• 

• • • • • • • • • • • • •• •• • • • • •• •• •• • ••••• 

................ 
: ····· ....... : . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . .. 
: ::·:·:: : . .. . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . 

: ······· ·····: . 
••••••·•··•·••••···•·••····••••····•·••····························•·••••••·•·•··•·••• 

: ... · .... · ... ~ 
.........................................................•..............•......••................................ . ..... 

0 0 0 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 . 0 0 . 0 0 0 . 0 . . 0 . . 0 . . 0 0 0 0 
0 0 

0 
0 0 

0 
0 . 

0 
0 0 

0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 . 0 0 . 0 0 0 0 0 . . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 . 0 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 . 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 . 0 

• 0 . ... 
• 0 : ... .. : ... 
• 0 : ... .. : .. . . .. . .. . . . . . 
• 0 . . . . . . . . :. :. . 

0 
• 0 0 
• 0 

• 0 
• 0 • .. .. ... 
• 0 

: ... 
• 0 .. ... .. . . .... 
• 0 : ... 
• 0 : .. . . .. . .. .... 
• 0 

0 : ... 
• 0 
• 0 • 
• 0 

• 0 ... . . 
• 0 ... 
• 0 

• 0 
• 0 0 
• 0 

• 0 .... . . : ... .... 
• 0 . ... 
• 0 .. · . 
• 0 

0 
• 0 • 
• 0 

• 0 ... 
• 0 . . 
.. 0 
• 0 

: ... 
• 0 

• 0 
• 0 0 
• 0 

• 0 
• 0 • . . 
• 0 : ... . . . . 
: 0 . .· . 
• 0 . .... 
• 0 . .. . . 
• 0 

• 0 :· .. 
• 0 

•o • 
• 0 

• 0 ... 
• 0 

• 0 .. . 
• 0 

• 0 ... 
• 0 

• 0 . .. . . 
• 0 : ... 
• 0 . ... . . .... .. . .. · . . ·. .. .... 

• 0 

:. : . 
• 0 • 
• 0 

• 0 ... 
• 0 . . 

0 . 
0 

0 



4 

CLASS OFFICERS 

President, Paul Looney; Vice President, Tessa Umbarger; Secretary, Trish Harless; Treasurer, 
Rich Hankins; and Reporter, Regina Lechaton (Not Pictured). 

Class Colors: Blue and Silver 
Class Flower: Blue-tipped White Rose 
Class Sponsor: Miss Sue Sink 

Terry Bradshaw Harless 
Valedictorian 

Regina Ann Lechaton 
Salutatorian 

Trish Gae Harless 
Historian 



SENIOR SUPERLATIVES 

Most Likely to Succeed 
John Morgan and Regina Lechaton 

Most Popular 
Trish Harless and Paul Looney 

Most Talented 
Eva Page and Marshall Adair 

Most Athletic 
Rich Hankir.s and Sherri Bowling 

Most Studious 
Teresa Green and Terry Harless 

Most Attractive 
Tessa Umbarger and Gary Morehead 

5 



Most Carefree 
David Lambert, Rick Ratliff, Kim Zaporowsky and Brenda 
Freeman 

Senior Personality 
Gary Morehead and Regma Lechaton 

Best All Around 

6 
Trish Harless and R1ch Hankins 

Biggest Flirts 
Chns Carter and Carol Kinser 



Biggest Pals 
Miller and John Morgan, Teresa Nunley and Virgmia 

Best Dressed 
Frankie Stowers and Tessa Umbarger 

Most Independent 
Richard Ferguson, Tim Gibson, Rick Bradshaw, and 
V~rglnia Barrett 

Friend/test 
Daniel Myers and Eva Page 

Most Creative 
Marshall Adair and Tammy Clark 

Most Dependable 
Danny Stowers 

7 



8 

Marshall Lee 
Adair 

Sherri Ann 
Bowling 

Richard Andrew 
Ferguson 

Richard Dale 
Hankins 

Laurissa Chloe 
Akers 

Rick Anthony 
Bradshaw 

Brenda Gail 
Freeman 

Terry Bradshaw 
Harless 

Virginia Ruth 
Barrett 

Christopher Scott 
Carter 

Timothv Edward 
Gibson (not pictured) 

Trisha Gae 
Harless 

Ronald Dale 
Blankenship 

Tammy Renea 
Clark 

Teresa Kaye 
Green 

Carol Ann 
Kinser 



Wllltam David 
Lambert 

Ronald Charles 
Miller 

Teresa Sue 
Nunley 

Benton Franklin 
Stowers 

Regina Ann 
Lechaton 

Gary Vincent 
Morehead 

Eva Marie 
Page 

Daniel Mason 
Stowers, Jr. 

Paul Dallas 
Looney 

John Robert 
Morgan 

Richard Walter 
Ratliff, Jr. 

Tessa DeAnn 
Umbarger 

Donna Renee 
Lundy 

Daniel Leo 
Myers 

Virginia Mae 
Reed 

Kimberly Ann 
Zaporowsky 

9 



10 

Marshall Lee Adair (Marshall) - Sr. 
Beta President of Band, All Region 
Band Award. 

Laur;ssa Chloe Akers (Laurissa) -
CSA, VICA. 

Virginia Ruth Barrett (Virginia ) -
FHA, 4-H , VICA, Chorus Award, 
Safety Patrol. 

Ronald Dale Blankenship (Ronnie) 
- FFA, Reporter of 1Oth grade 
class, Perfect Attendance for nine 
years, Greenhand Award. 

Shern Ann Bowling (Sherri) - SCA, 
Vice-Pres of Sr Beta, Secretary of 
Monogram Club, Reporter of 
French Club, President of 8th, 9th, 
and 11th grade class, I Dare You 
Award, Soc1ety of D1st. Am. H. S. 
Students, Who s Who, Honor Letter 
and Bars, State H1story Day 
Winner, French Award, Homecom­
mg Court, J V. and Varsity 
Basketball, Cheerleader. 

R1ck Anthony Bradshaw (R1ck) -
VICA Treasurer, Pres. Phys. Fit­
ness, Perfect Attendance, Field Day 
Winner. 

Christopher Scott Carter (Chns) -
CSA, Monogram Club, Science 
Club, FFA, Jr. Beta, 4-H, Who's 
Who, J. V. and Varsity Basketball, 
J. V. captain, J V. Leadership 
Award. 

Tammy Renea Clark (Tammy) -
Science Club, Treasurer of Jr. 
Beta, Sr. Beta, 4-H, CSA, Eagle Eye 
Staff, Pres. Phys. Fitness, 
Homecoming Queen, M1ss Rocky 
Gap. 

Richard Andrew Ferguson (Ri­
chard) 

Brenda Ga1l Freeman (Brenda) -
FBLA, Yearbook Staff, Library 
Award, Pres. Phys. Fitness. 

Timothy Edward Gibson (Timmy 

Teresa Kaye Green (Teresa) - Sr. 
Beta, Reporter of VICA, French I, 
II, and Ill Awards, Music Award, 
Honor Letter and Bars. 

Richard Dale Hankms (Rich) - SCA, 
Monogram Club, CSA, Treasurer of 
Sr. Beta, Treasurer of Sr. Class, 
Who s Who, J. V. and Varsity 
Basketball, All-District and All­
Region C Teams, Vars1ty Captain. 

Senior Directory 
Terry Bradshaw Harless (Terry) -
SCA, FBLA, Yearbook Staff, Eagle 
Eye Staff, Pres. of Jr. Beta, 
Reporter of Sr. Beta, Sec. of 
French Club, Pres. of 1Oth grade 
class, Honor Letter and Bars, Pres. 
Phys. Fitness, Who's Who, Math 
Award, Society of Dist. Am. H. S. 
Students, French Award, State 
History Day Winner, Highest Aver­
age in 1980-1981 . 

Trisha Gae Harless (Trish) - FHA, 
FBLA 4-H, Yearbook Staff, CSA 
Council, Pres. of Chorus, Secretary 
of Jr. Beta, Pres. of Sr. Beta, 
Vice-Pres. of 9th grade class, Sec. 
of 1Oth, 11th, and 12th grade class, 
Honor Letter and Bars, Who's Who, 
Society of Dist. Am. H. S. Students, 
J. V. and Varsity Manager. 

Carol Ann K1nser (Carol) - Jr. and 
Sr. Beta, Secretary of VICA, Pres. 
of Cosmetology Class, Secretary of 
Tazewell County Vocational 
School, J. V. and Varsity Basket­
ball. 

Wi lliam David Lambert (Dav1d) 

Regina Ann Lechaton (Regina) -
SCA, 4-H, CSA, Monogram Club, 
Band, FHA, FBLA, Secretary of Sr. 
Beta, Reporter of Sr. Class, Editor 
in Chief of Yearbook Staff, Honor 
Letter and Bars, Math Award, 
French II and Ill Awards, Who's 
Who, Society of Dist. Am H. S. 
Students, Governor's School for 
the Gifted, State H1story Day 
Winner, Va. Tech 's Honor Program 
for Rising Sen1ors, Homecoming 
Court, J. V. and Varsity Score­
keeper. 

Paul Dallas Looney (Paul) - Jr. and 
Sr. Beta, CSA Council , French 
Club, Monogram Club, Pres. of 
FFA, Pres of SCA, Pres. of Senior 
Class, Who s Who, Soc1ety of Dist. 
Am. H S. Students, Honor Letter, 
I Dare You Award, Library Award, 
State H1story Day Winner, J. V and 
Varsity Basketball, J. V. Captain, 
Most Valuable Player J. V. 

Donna Renee Lundy (Donna) 

Ronald Charles Miller (Ronnie) -
SCA, Sr. Beta, Pres. of 4-H, Pres. 
of VICA, Secretary of Monogram, 
Reporter of FFA, Reporter of Jr. 

Beta, FFA State Farmer, Pres. 
Phys. Fitness, J. V. and Varsity 
Basketball. 

Gary Vincent Morehead (Gary -
Band, 4-H , Choir, Science Club, Jr. 
and Sr. Beta, FBLA Historian, Pres. 
of Monogram Club, Vice-Pres. of 
SCA, Pres. Phys. Fitness, Who's 
Who, Perfect Attendance, J. V. and 
Varsity Basketball, All-District 
Team, J. V. and Varsity Captain, 
Best Team Player J. V. 

John Robert Morgan (Johnny) - Jr. 
and Sr. Beta Clubs, 4-H, Sec. of 
FFA, Parliamentarian of FBLA, 
Parliamentarian of VICA, Sec. of 
9th grade class, Vice-Pres. of 1Oth 
grade class, Treasurer of Jr. Class, 
Honor Letter and Bars, Who's Who, 
Math Award, Society of Dist. Am. 
H. S. Students, Public Speaking 
Award, J. V. Basketball. 

Daniel Leo Myers (Danny) - VICA, 
4-H, FFA, FBLA, KVG, Chorus, 
Perfect Attendance, Degree of 
Greenhand, Degree of Chapter 
Farmers, Pres. Phys. Fitness, Va. 
Hunter Safety Course. 

Teresa Sue Nunley (Teresa) - 4-H. 

Eva Marie Page (Eva) - Sr. Beta, 
Chorus, Va. Hunter Safety Course. 

Richard Walter Ratliff (Ricky) -
Pres. Phys. Fitness, Field Day 
Winner - 1st place in Broad Jump 
and Long Jump. 

V1rginia Mae Reed (Virginia) - 4-H, 
Sr Beta. 

Benton Franklin Stowers (Frankie) 
- FFA, 4-H, VICA, Jr. and Sr. Beta, 
KVG, Greenhand Degree, 8th grade 
Basketball. 

Daniel Mason Stowers (Danny) -
FFA, J. V. and Varsity Basketball. 

Tessa DeAnn Umbarger (Tessa) -
FFA, SCA, CSA Council, Jr. and Sr. 
Beta, FBLA, Monogram Club, 
Choir, Vice-Pres. of Jr. and Sr. 
Class, Honor Letter and Bars, 
Who's Who, Principal's Award, 
Cheerleader, and J. V. and Varsity 
Manager. 

Kimberly Ann Zaporowsky (Kim) -
Yearbook Staff, Girls ' Varsity 
Basketball Manager. 



e e e a e 101 I I I I I I 101 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I·.· ·.·I I I I I I I I I I I I I I·.· 0 • •• I I I II I •• •• . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . : . . · ... . . · .. : . . ... : . . . . . . . ·:. : . . . . : . . . . . . 
. ·. : . . :· . . . . . . . . . . :· . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. · . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ·.· . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
·: .. . . . . . . . . . . ·:. : . . . : . . . . :· : . . . . . . . . ... . . . . ... . . . . . . . . 

.·······.. ..·······. . . . . . . . . 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ·······. .·· ····. :· ·: :· ·~ . . . . . . . . .. . =·····=·· : . : . . . . • • : .•··. : ! :··. : . =········ ·. .· ·. : ··:·····: . ·. . . . . . . . . . ·. ·.... · .... : ·::·····: · ................ · .. .· •·······•····· . .......................... .. . .......................... . . 

•• ••••• • •••• • •••• •• •• • • •• •• • • • • •• •• •• •• • • • • • • •• •• •• •• • • • • •• •• •• • • • • •• •• •• • •• • • •• •••••• •• • • • • •• • • •• •• • • •• •• •• •• • • •• •• •• • • •• •• •• •• •• •• • • •• •• • • •••• • •••• • •••• • •••• 

. . .............. . ········••··•·•· . 
:············: ·············: . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . : ........... : . .. ... . .. ... : ::·.··:: : 
~ ........ ··.: . .. . . . .. 

. . . .. . . .. : ... .. : ... .. : ... .. : ... . . .... . . . . . . . . .... . . . :. : . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . .. . .. . . . . . .. . . . . : .. . . .. . : . . ... . . . ... . . . . . .. . . . . .. . . 
: ... . . 
: ... . . . . . .. . . . . .... . . : ... . . : .. . . .. . . . 
. . · . . . . : ... . . .. . . 
: ... . . 
: .·. . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . : · .. . . : ... . . : ... ... . . . . .. . . . . . :·: . . . . .. . . . . ... . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . .. ... . . .. . . . . . . . 
: .. · .. 
: · .. .... . . . .... . . . :. :. 

. . . . 
. . . .. . . ... ... ... ... ... ......... . . : ... ······· .. : . : ... ······· .. : :.·. · .. : . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . · .•.................................................•..•...•..••.•.••.•.•..•••....•••.•................................... ·.·. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ·.· ·.· .. · ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· .. · · .. ·.· ·.· · .. ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· .. · · .. ·.· ·.· ·.· .. · ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· · .. ·.· ·.· · .. ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· 



J 
u 
N 
I 
0 
R 
s 

12 

Robin Gibson 
Terri Goodman 

Rebecca Goodman 
Julie Hull 

Sherry Bailey 
Anna Blessing 
Dee Dee Bowles 

Drema Corvin 
Catherine Davidson 
Edith Dye 

CLASS 
President - Julie Hull 

Vice President - Denita Stowers 



Cmdy Lafon 
Sonda Page 

Amanda Pauley 

Drema Spence 
Demta Stowers 

Becky Whittimore 

OFFICERS 
Secretary - Robin Gibson 
Treasurer - Anna Blessing 

~ I 

Kay Williams 
Rufus Cantrell 

I 

Kenneth Bradberry 
Jon Crain 

13 



I 

14 

Ronnie Duesing 
Bobby Joe Gibson 
Lee Hagan 

Charles Hall 
Scott Horn 
David Hounshell 

Brian Kelly 
Brian Kennedy 
Robert Miller 

Scott Moses 
Donald Nelson 
Gary Smk 



Carl Steele 
Chuck Tupper 
Darrell Weddle 

Michael Woody 
Kerry Wright 

CLASS SONG 
TIME 

Time flowmg like a river; time, beckoning me; who 
knows when we shall meet again, if ever; but time 
keeps flowmg like a river to the sea. 

Goodbye my love, maybe for forever; goodbye my love 
the t1de waits for me; who knows when we shall meet 
agam, if ever; but time keeps flowing like a river to the 
sea. To the sea, 'til it's gone forever, gone forever, 
gone forever more. 

Goodbye my friends maybe for forever; goodbye my 
friends, the stars wait for me; who knows where we 
shall meet again, if ever; but time keeps flowing like 
a nver to the sea. To the sea, 'til it's gone forever, gone 
forever, gone forever more. 

CLASS FLOWER - ROSE 
CLASS COLORS - RED AND SILVER 

CLASS SPONSORS 
Mr. Vance Bird 

Mr. Terry Mullins 

15 



s 
0 
p 
H 
0 
M 
0 
R 
E 
s 

16 

Linda K. Gross 
Marlene Honaker 

Kathy Hancock 
Dee Dee Lambert 

Sandi Bowling 
Cheryl Carter 
Lillian Danko 

Tammy Day 
Vicki DeHart 
Linda C. Gross 

CLASS 

President - Brian DeAtley (Not Pictured) 
Vice President - D. J Bradshaw 



Robin Nipper 
Lauri Parks 

Debbie Saunders 

Hope Shelton 
Missy Stowers 

Jon Andrews 

OFFICERS 
Secretary - Missy Stowers 

(Not Pictured) 
Treasurer - Kevin Willis 

Reporter - Dee Dee Lambert 

Dwayne Beckner 
(Not Pictured) 

0 J. Bradshaw 

Denms Blankenship 
Gary Bradshaw 

17 



18 

Barry Brizendine 
Joe Davidson 
Brian DeAtley 

John Havens 
Tony Kennedy 
Phillip Kidd 

Tim Lafon 
Joe Lechaton 

Joey Lewis 
Rodney Morgan 



Chuck Myers 
Timothy Paul Nunn 

John Peak 
Michael Puckett 

Andy Slaughter 
Joel Thornton 

Hector Tynes 
Kevin Willis 

19 



F 
R 
E 
s 
H 
M 
E 
N 

20 

Yvette Coburn 
Dorcas Conley 

Karen Dent 

Kathryn Colley 
Joanna Crain 

Rhonda Duesing 

Donna Berry 
Sheri Blessing 
Priscilla Buff 

Rhonda Burton 
Carol Clark 
Kimberly Clark 

Class 
President - Alice Neal 

Vice-President - Sheri Blessing 



Carol French 
Lisa Gilpin 
Mable Lee 

Janet Martin 
Al1ce Neal 

Constance Saunders 

Officers 
Secretary/Treasurer - Kim Clark 

Cathy Stowers 
Karen Woody 

Davey Bradshaw 

Bobbie Sue Stroupe 
Aaron Atwell 

Robin Brizendine 

21 



22 

Mark Carpenter 
Billy Davidson 
Keith Dinger 

Larry Goodman 
Paul Hagan 
Scott Hagy 

Ben Hankms 
Doug Harless 
David Hawthorne 

Jeff Hooper 
John Kidd 
Ronnie Kinder 

John King 
Harry Millirons 



Darrell Mullins 
Phillip Nelson 

Richard Nelson 

Roy Nunley 
James Pennington 

Bill Perry 

Nick Puckett 
John Roberts 

Dennis Thompson 

Doug Tuggle 
Jerry Tiller 

Matthew Wilburn 

Dean Willis 

23 



24 

PRE-FRESHMEN 

Usa Beavers 
Sheila Clevinger 
Romy Cochran 
Candy Cone 

Angela Fugate 
Melissa Goodman 
Kay Goodman 
Sheri Ktdd 

Patncia Looney 
Kathy Mtller 
Joyce Myers 
Donna Nunn 

Karen Nunn 
Renee Ring 
Jeanme Stowers 
Leesa Stowers 

Christy Tolbert 
Rhonda Van Blaricom 
Pheobe Ward 
Lisa Willis 



Jeannie Yost 
Gary Akers 
Todd Akers 
Tony Bailey 

Dickie Berry 
Gene Blankenship 

Jerry Bowling 
Earl Bradshaw 

Eddie Carpenter 
Seth Davidson 
Jessee DeHart 
Seldon French 
(not pictured) 

Kerry Gammon 
Scott Harmon 

Eddie Kidd 
Wert Harris 

Jeff Kinser 
Tony Lambert 
Michael Lewis 
Ricky Looney 

25 



j 

Mark Morgan 
(Not Pictured) 

Clay Neal 
Dwayne Nunn 
Todd Perdue 

Danny Sarver 
Bobby Saunders 
Brian Shrader 
Jimmy Shrader 
(Not Pictured) 

Lee Steffey 
Harvey Stowers 
Patrick Stowers 
Chris Williams 

Jeffery Williams 
David Willis 
Darren Woody 
Bobby Zaporowsky 

CLASS OFFICERS 
Vice President - Todd Akers 

President - Brian Shrader 
Secretary/Treasurer - Jeannie Yost (Not 

Pictured) 



. . .............................. · .. · ..... · .. · .. · .......................................... · .. · .. · ..... · .. · .. · .. · .. · .. · . . ·:::.: .. : .. : .. : .. · ... · ... · .. : .. : .. : .. : .. : .. : .. · ... · ... · .. : .. : .. : .. : .. : .. : .. · ... · ... · ... · ... · .. : .. : .. : .. : .. : .. -. .. · ... · ... · ... · ... · ... · ... · .. : .. ·. . . . .. . . . . ... . . . . : .. · .. : · .. .. : ... 

..................................................••.•.•..••. . . . . . . · ... . . ... . . . · .. : . . ... : . . · .. : . · .. . . . . :· : . . . . · : . . . . . . . . . ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
. : .. . . . . . . . . . · .. . . . . . ... 
• . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . .. . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .· .. . . . ·:. : . . . . . . . . . . . · : 

·······. .······. .· •. .. ·. . . . . . : .•··. : : ..... : . 
=.·····~.·· · ..... · ·. : ··:·····= . .. . . ············· .... · ............................. 

. .............. . . 

•• • •••• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •••••• •• • • •• •• •• •• •• •• •• • • •••• ••••• 

·······. .······· . . . . 
: : : ~ . . . ... : ..... : . 

=·····~·· ~ ·.: ·. : ··:·····: . . .. . . .. . . .. .. 
·············· 

• •••• • •••• •• • • • • • • •• • • • • • • •• • • • • • • • • • •• •• •• • • • • •• •• • • •• •• • • • • •• • • • • •• •• •• • • • •••• • •••• 

. .............. . . . . ... . . . . 
·.·: :············: ~····:··~····: . ·. : ·.. ·· .. ·· ... ·. · .. · .· : : : .... ·: ... ·: : .... ::· ... ·· ~ 

.. · . : . . ... . . . . . · . . . . .. · . . . 
: .·. . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . 
:.· . . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . :· .. . . . . . . . . . · . . . . . 
: ·.· . . . .. . . 
: .· . . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . : .. · . . 
: ·.· . . 
: ·.· . .· . . . . .· . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . :··· . . :··· . ... . . . .... . . 
:.· . . . :.·. . . . . ... . . . . ... . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . ... . . . . . .. . . .. ... . . . . 
: ·.· .. ·. .. . .. · . . . . 
: ·=· ·.·: .... ···.:.··· .. : :.··· ... ·· .. : . . .· . . ·. .· .· ·• ·. :.·. . . · : . .· .. . . . .. . .. . . : .. ········ .. : . . : ........... : :.· . ·.· : . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . · ........................................................................................................................... ·. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . · .. ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· · .. ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· 



28 

SENIOR BETA 

Front Row (L-R): Teresa Green, Virgm1a Reed, Gary Morehead, Paul Looney, John Morgan, and Sanda Page. 
Second Row: Ronnie Miller, Brian Kennedy, Tessa Umbarger, Julie Hull, Eva Page, and Denita Stowers. Third 
Row: Tammy Clark, Mandy Pauley, Darrell Weddle, Robin Gibson, Anna Blessing, and Charles Hall. Top Row: 
Marshall Adair, Betsy Davidson, Drema Spence, Terri Goodman, and Kay Williams. 

Officers 
Front Row (L-R): Trisha Harless, President, and Sherri Bowling; 
Vice-President. Top Row: Regina Lechaton, Secretary; Rich Hankms, 
Treasurer; and Terry Harless, Reporter. 

Mr. James Sink, Sponsor 
Member, State Beta Council 

Status Sponsor, VA Beta Clubs 



JUNIOR BETA 

Front Row (L-R): Lisa Gilpin, Marlene Honaker, Bobbi Sue Stroupe, Dee Dee Lambert, Vickie DeHart, Sandi 
Bowling, and Rhonda Duesing. Second Row: D. J. Bradshaw, Phillip K1dd, Missy Stowers, Sheri Blessing, Donna 
Berry, Kim Clark, Alice Neal, Carol Clark, Cathy Stowers, and Janet Martin. Third Row: Billy Davidson, Timmy 
Lafon, Joey Davidson, Tony Kennedy, Keith Dinger, Rob1n Brizendine, John Havens, and Jimmy Pennington. 
Top Row: Dennis Thompson, Ronnie Kinder, Rodney Morgan, Harry Millirons, Nick Puckett, and Joe Lechaton. 

Mr. Vance Bird, Sponsor. 

Officers 
Joel Thornton, President; Jon Andrews, Vice-President; Lillian Danko, 
Secretary; Cheryl Carter, Treasurer; and Linda Gross, Reporter. 

29 



30 

STUDENT COUNCIL ASSOCIATION 

Front Row (L-R): Regina Lechaton, Trisha Harless, Shern Bowling, Mandy Pauley, Tessa Umbarger, Becky 
Whittimore, and Anna Blessing. Second Row: Jon Crain, Ronnie Miller, Melissa Goodman, Den1ta Stowers, Alice 
Neal, and Carol Clark. Third Row: Brian Kennedy, Robin Brizendine, John Havens, Rich Hankins, and Danny 
Sarver. 

SCA Officers 
Front Row (L-R): Mrs. Kathy Havens, Sponsor; Gary Morehead, Vice-President; and Paul 
Looney, President. Second Row: Lillian Danko, Treasurer; and Kim Clark, Secretary. Top 
Row: Julie Hull, Reporter, and Brian Shrader, Chaplam. 



CHRISTIAN STUDENT ASSOCIATION 

Bottom Row (L-R): Mr. Sink, Sponsor; John Roberts, Renee Ring, Priscilla Buff Paul Looney, Missy Stowers, 
Linda Gross. Debbie Saunders, Connie Saunders, Kay Goodman, Pat Looney, Kathy Colley, and Mr. Mull ns, 
Sponsor. Second Row: Hope Shelton, Lauri Parks, D J. Bradshaw, Scott Moses, Tammy Clark, Phill ip K1dd , 
Chris Carter, Kathy Hancock, Lisa Gilpin, Bobbi Stroupe, Tammy Day, Kathy Miller, Candy Cone, and Rhonda 
VanBlaricom Third Row: Joel Thornton, Eddie K1dd , Edith Dye, Becky Whltt1more, Julie Hull, Karen Nunn, Donna 
Nunn, Joyce Myers, Christie Tolbert, Lisa Willis, Nick Puckett, Angle Fugate, and Leesa Stowers Top Row. Anna 
Blessing, Terri Goodman, Drema Spence, Betsy Davidson, Darrell Weddle, Clay Neal, Yvette Coburn, Michael 
Lewis, Todd Akers, Bobby Zaporowsky, Seth Davidson, Gary Akers, and Earl Bradshaw. 

GSA Council 
Front Row (L-R): Melissa Goodman, L1sa Beavers, K1m Clark, and Shen Blessing Top 
Row: Cheryl Carter, Vick1e DeHart, Becky Goodman, Drema Corv1n, Trish Harless, and 
Tessa Umbarger 

31 



32 

FUTURE HOMEMAKERS OF AMERICA 

Bottom Row (L-R): Dawn Monroe Kathy Miller, Tammy Day, Kathy Hancock, and Shelia Clevinger. Second Row: 
Kay Goodman, Pat Looney, Lisa Beavers, Renee Ring, Donna Nunn, and Karen Nunn. 

FHA Officers 

Bottom Row (L-R): Joanna Cram, President; Romy Cochran, Vice-President; and Candy 
Cone, Reporter. Second Row: Cheryl Carter, Treasurer, Priscilla Buff, Secretary; Tammy 
Looney, Historian; and Mrs. Adams, Sponsor. 



FUTURE FARMERS OF AMERICA 

Front Row (L-R): Dean Willis, Davey Bradshaw, Rick Bradshaw David Lambert, Doug Harless Daniel Myers, 
and Richard Ferguson. Second Row: Ronn1e Kmder, Scottie Moses, David Hawthorne, Ronn1e Blankenship, John 
Roberts, Chuck Myers, and John Havens. Th1rd Row: Phillip Nelson, Roy Nunley, John Kidd, Phillip Kidd, Mark 
Carpenter, Todd Perdue, Ronnie Miller, and Harry Millirons. Fourth Row: Joey Lewis, Ronnie Duesing, David 
Hounshell, Ricky Ratliff, Jerry Tiller, Robin Brizendine, Paul Hagan, Kenneth Bradberry, and Darren Woody. Top 
Row: John King, Frankie Stowers, Charles Hall, Michael Woody, Joey Davidson, Ben Hankins, Rodney Morgan, 
Tony Bailey, Bill Perry, and John Peak. 

FFA Officers 
Paul Looney, President; D. J. Bradshaw, Vice-President; John Morgan, Secretary; Barry 
Brizendine, Treasurer; Timmy Lafon, Reporter; Kevin Willis, Sentmel; and Mr. Thompson, 
Sponsor. 

33 



34 

FFA GREENHANDS 

Front Row (L-R) Wert Harris, Larry Goodman, Aaron Atwell, Eddie Kidd, Mark Morgan, Eddie Carpenter, and 
Darrell Mullins. Second Row: Jeff Williams, Chris Williams, Brian Shrader, Kathy Colley, Yvette Coburn, R1cky 
Looney, and Jeff Kinser. Third Row: Gary Akers, Kerry Gammon, Gary Bradshaw, Jesse DeHart, Patrick Stowers, 
and Harvey Stowers. Top Row· Matthew Wilburn, Bobby Saunders, Gene Blankenship, Dickie Berry, Danny Sarver, 
Randy Hines, and J1mmy Shrader. 

FFA Sweetheart 
Priscilla Buff 

FHA Sweetheart 
Gary Bradshaw 



Vocational Industrial Clubs of America 

Front Row (L-R): John Morgan, Teresa Green, Rick Bradshaw, Carol Kinser, and Ronnie Miller. 
Second Row: Kenneth Bradberry, Scott Horn, Donald Nelson, Frankie Stowers, Ricky Ratliff, 
Virginia Barrett, and Chris Carter. Back Row: Mrs. Bane, Sponsor; Bobby Joe Gibson, Timmy 
Gibson, Richard Ferguson, David Hounshell , and Lee Hagan. Officers: Ronnie Miller, President, 
Buckey Holleman, Vice-President; Carol Kinser, Secretary; Rick Bradshaw, Treasurer; Teresa 
Green, Reporter; and John Morgan, Parliamentarian. 

Monogram Club 
~-~~~~----:.r~~ 

Front Row (L-R): Gary Morehead, President; Julie Hull, Vice-President; Ronnie Miller, Secretary; and Chris Carter, 
Treasurer. Second Row: Mr. Charles Puckett, Sponsor; Sherri Bowling, and Regina Lechaton. Third Row: Mandy 
Pauley, Tessa Umbarger, Paul Looney, and Anna Blessing. Top Row: Rich Hankins and Lee Hagan. 

35 



36 

EAGLE EY 
RO KY GAP 

Seated: Connie Saunders, Alice Neal, Billy Davidson, Keith Dinger, Carol Clark, Donna Berry, Sheri 
Blessing, and Tammy Looney Standing: Nick Puckett, Dennis Thompson, Randy Hines, Doug Tuggle, 
Janet Martin, Yvette Coburn, Karen Woody, Kim Clark, Rhonda Duesing, Cathy Stowers, Lisa Gilpin, 
Bobbi Stroupe, Romney Cochran, and Todd Perdue. Back Row: Harry Millirons, Robin Brizendine, 
Hector Tynes, Chuck Myers, Jimmy Pennington, Priscilla Buff, and Davey Bradshaw. 



4-H 

Bottom Row (Left to Right): Tim Nunn, Brian Shrader, Gary Akers, Todd Akers, Michael Lewis, Priscilla 
Buff, Lauri Parks, Linda C. Gross, Leesa Stowers, Lisa Willis , and Angie Fugate. Second Row: Clay 
Neal, Keith Dinger, Tim Lafon, Alice Neal, Scott Moses, Tammy Clark, Becky Whittimore, Karen Nunn, 
Earl Bradshaw, Seth Davidson, and Todd Perdue. Third Row: Joey Lewis, Kenneth Bradberry, Billy 
Davidson, Yvette Coburn, Kathy Hancock, Hope Shelton, Kathy Colley, Robin Nipper, Tammy Day, Joyce 
Myers, Donna Nunn, and Christy Tolbert. Top Row Ronnie Duesing, Aaron Atwell , Ronnie Miller, Ricky 
Ratliff, David Hounshell , D. J. Bradshaw, Phillip Kidd, Debbie Saunders, Lisa Beavers, Rhonda Van 
Blancom, Bobbi Stroupe, Lisa Gilpin, Phoebe Ward, and Jeannie Stowers. 

4-H Officers 
First Row (Left to Right)· Sandi Bowling, President; Harry 
Millirons, Vice President, and Rhonda Duesing, 
Secretary. Second Row: Lillian Danko, Treasurer; Nick 
Puckett, Recreational Leader, and Barry Brizendine, 
Recreational Leader. 

37 



38 

YEARBOOK STAFF 
Bottom Row (L-R) Becky Whittimore Sherry Bailey Regina Lechaton, Trish Harless, and Mrs. Ruth 
Looney, Advisor. Second Row: Debb1e Saunders, K m Zaporowsky, Sanda Page, and Hope Shelton. 
Third Row: Anna Blessing, Drema Spence, Kim Clark, Priscilla Buff, and Bobbi Stroupe. Top Row: 
Tern Goodman, Drema Corvin, Edith Dye, and Becky Goodman. 

Yearbook Staff Officers 
Regina Lechaton - Editor in Chief 
Sherry Bailey - Assistant Ed1tor 
Anna Blessing - Business Manager 
Tern Goodman - Advertising Manager 
Trish Harless - Copy Editor 
Sanda Page - Art Editor 
Drema Spence - Proofreader 

Special Sect1ons Editors 
Clubs - Kim Zaporowsky 
Sports - Becky Whittimore 
Faculty - Priscilla Buff 
Graduates - Trish Harless 
Undergraduates - Debbie Saunders 
Honors - Bobbi Stroupe 
Royalty - Kim Clark 
People - Hope Shelton 



. . ... · ................................ · .. · ................ · ........ · ...................... · .. · .. · .. · ........ · .. · .. · .. · . . ·:::.: .. : .. : .. : .. · ... · ... · .. : .. : .. : .. : .. : .. : .. · ... · ... · .. : .. : .. : .. : .. : .. : .. · ... · ... · ... · ... · .. : .. : .. : .. : .. : .. · ... · ... · ... · ... · ... · ... · ... · .. : .. ·. . . . . ................................................•••••.•••.••• . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . ········ .······ . :· ·: :· ... ·.·: . . · .. : . . . . . : 
. : .··· . : ..... : . ·.····· ... ·. · .. · . . . . . ··: ..... . . ·. . .. . .. . . 

·················· . . ··················· ········· . . . : . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
·=· : . .. . . · . . 

. . . . . . . ·. : . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . · ... . . . . . . . ·.· . . . . . 
·: .. . . . · . . . . . . . . . . . · . . . . . . . . . 
. . · . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . · .. . . . . . . . . . . ... . . . . ... . . . . ... . . . . . . . 

. 
·············•·• . 

~····:···.····: ·. •. .. .·: : ·· .. ·: .... 
~ ·····.::· ··.: . . . . . . . . . . . . : ............ : 

•• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •••• 

••••• •• • • •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• • ••••• •• •• •• •• •• • • • •••• 

·······. .······. . . . . . . . . . . . . . : .···. : : :··. : . =········ ·. .· ·. : .... ····= . ·. . . . . . . .. . ··········· ...... · ............................. 

• •••• • •••• •• •• •• • • •• •• • • • •• •• • • •• • • •• •• • • •• •• •• • •••• 

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • •• • • • • • • •• •• • • ••••• 

········••····•• . ... . . .. ... : . ·. .· . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 
: ·::·!·:: : . .. .. . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . : ... · ........ : 

: · .. . . : .. · . . : · .. .. : ... . . : .. . . .. . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . 
:. · . . . . : ... . ... . . . . ... . . 
: ... . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . :· .. . . . ... 
. .· . . . 
: ·=· . . . .. . . . . . . . . . 
: ... . . . . . .. . . . . .... . . 
: · .. . . . .. . . .. . .. 
. . · . . . 
: .· . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . .. . .. . . . . :·· . . . : · .. . . :··· . ... . . . .. · . . . . . . · . . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . .. : ... .. . . : . .... .. . 
: ·=· . . ... .. 
:. ·. .. . . . . ... . . . . •·•••··········································································••··•• . . .. . . ··················································•·····••·•·•·••·•••·•·••••·•·••••·•·································· .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . · .. · .. · ·.· ·.· ·.· .. · .. · ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· · .... · ... · .. ·.· ·.· .. · ... ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· · .. ·.· · .. · .. · .. ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· · .. · .. ·.· ·.· ·.· 



40 

I DARE YOU A WARDS 

Sherri Bowling 

DAR 

Paul Looney 

Each year the I Dare You Award in 
the form of a book is presented to 
two students to encourage them 
and others in the years to come, to 
develop fully their potential talents 
and to reach out as leaders in fields 
of service and good citizenship. 
The recipients of this award are 
chosen by the high school faculty 
on the basis of leadership and 
character of each student. 

Citizenship 
Award 

Mandy Pauley 

Paul Looney 

OUTSTANDING 
TEACHER 
NAMED 

Mr. Terry Mullins 



BETA AWARDS 

Jumor Beta Letter and Certificate 
Achtevers: Bottom Row Left to 
Right. Billy Davidson, Ke1th Dinger, 
and A/tee Neal. Top Row: Dennis 
Thompson, Jimmy Pennington, 
Robin Brizendine, and Sheri Bless­
ing. 

Senior Beta Scholastic Bar 
Achievers: Bottom Row Left to 
Right: Trisha Harless, and Terry 
Harless. Second Row: Regina 
Lechaton, Sherri Bowling, and 
Teresa Green. Top Row: Mandy 
Pauley, Julie Hull, John Morgan, 
and Denita Stowers. 

Junior Beta Bar and Certificate 
Achievers: Bottom Row Left to 
Right: Joel Thornton, Jon Andrews, 
and Phillip Ktdd. Top Row: Linda 
Gross, Sandra Bowling, and Lillian 
Danko. 

41 



Sherri Bowling 

Terry Harless 

42 

WHO'S 

Who 's Who recognizes current 
Juniors and Seniors who have 
demonstrated leadership in 
academics, athletics, extra-
curricular activities or community 
service. It is required that you have 
at least a "8 " average. These 
students are voted on by the 
faculty. 

Rich Hankins 

Trisha Harless 



WHO 

Julie Hull Regina Lechaton 

Paul Looney 

Mandy Pauley Oenita Stowers 

43 



44 

THE SOCIETY OF DISTINGUISHED AMERICAN HIGH SCHOOL STUDENTS 

Juniors 
(Left to Right) Mandy Pauley, Julie 
Hull, Anna Blessing, and Denita 
Stowers. 

Seniors 
Bottom Row (Left to Right): Trisha 
Harless, Paul Looney, and Sherri 
Bowling. Second Row: Regina 
Lechaton, Terry Harless, and Tere­
sa Green. Top Row: Rich Hankins, 
John Morgan, and Gary Morehead. 

Sophomores 
Bottom Row: Linda Gross, and 
Jonathan Andrews. Second Row: 
Lillian Danko, and Joey Davidson. 
Top Row· Sandi Bowling, and Joel 
Thornton 



Students In 
U. S. History Class 

Win State A ward 
A group of four U.S. History Students at Rocky 
Gay High School were selected as first place 
winners at the Virginia State History Day Contest 
Friday, May 15, 1981, at Ferrum College. The 
group consisting of Shem Bowling, Terry 
Harless, Regina Lechaton and Paul Looney also 
won the Southwestern regional contest in April 
with their display model entitled ·A Century of 
Work and Leisure in Bland County, Virginia. '· 

Winning the state contest at Ferrum entitled the 
group to enter the National H1story Day Contest. 
The national contest was held on the University 
of Maryland campus in College Park Maryland. 
At the National H1story Day Contest, they 
received an excellent rating. 

A CUTU RY DF 
• WDRK AND LIIIUII 

IN AND CGUJITUA.(,.. 

..... c=J/\ .. ~ 
0 



Presidential Physical Fitness A ward Winners 
First Row Left to Right: John Kidd, Brenda Freeman, Doug Harless, Alice Neal, Lauri Parks, and 
David Hawthorne Second Row: Rick Bradshaw, Rick Hankins, Harry Millirons, Joe Lechaton, Jon 
Andrews, and J1mmy Pennington. Thlfd Row: Ronme Duesing, Ricky Ratliff, Gary Morehead, Robin 
Brizendine, Phillip Kidd, and Barry Brizendine. 

Winner 
FFA Tractor 

Driving 
Contest 

46 Hector Tynes 

FFA Star 
Agri-Businessman 

Paul Looney 

Member 
All-Regional Band 

Lisa Beavers 

Member 
All-Regional 

Choir 

Kathy Colley 
Connie Saunders 



. . . . ........................... · ............. : ...................................... · .. · ................. · .. · ... . . ·:::.·:::::.: .. : .. · ... · ... · .. : .. : .. : .. : .. : .. : .. · ... · ... · ..... : .. : .. : .. : .. : .. · ... · ... · ... · .. : .. : .. : .. : .. : .. : .. · ... · ... · ... · ... · ... · ... · .. : .. : .. ·. : : . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . : : 
·.·: ········ .. ·····. . ·······. ..·······. : .. · ·:-: :" "::" ... :" ':: ~ :·:· . : ••··. : ~ .:··. : . . . .··· . ~ :··. : . . . . . =········ . . ·. : ··:·····= =·····~·· ·. . .: ·. : ......... . . . . . : . ·. ·.. .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .· : : . · ................ · ····· ............ · :. :. . . · .. : . .......................... .. . . ........................... . ·.. . . . · .. . . . ·. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . ... . . . . . . . . · ... . · .. . . . . . . . : .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
• 0 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
. . · . . . . . . . . . . . . . · . :· . . . . . . :· : 
·=· : . . . · : . . . . . : . . 
• • 0 . . . . . . . 

• 0 

• 0 .... . . . . . . . . . 
0 0 0 

•• ••••• • •••• • •••• •• •• • • •• •• • • • • •• •• •• •• •• • • • • •• •• •• •• • • • • •• •• •• • • • • •• •• •• • •• • • •• •••••• •• • • • • •• • • •• • • •• •• •• •• •• • • •• •• •• • • •• • • •• •• •• •• • • •• •• • • •••• ••••• • •••• ••••• 

. .............•• . .............. . 
~············: :············: . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . : .... ·: ... ·: . .. . . . .. • .•••. • : .::·.=·::. : . ... :. ··.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .· ·. ·. . . . . 

. 
0 • : ... .... : . .... . . . . ... 
0 • 

0 :. : . . . 
0. 0 
0 • . . 
0 •• . . . . . .. . . 
: ... . . . . ... . . . . . ... . . : ... .... : . . ... . . . ... . . . . .. . . . . 
• • 0 . . . . .. . . . . . ... . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . : .. . . .. . : . .... . . . ... . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . : · .. . . : ... . . : .. . . .. . . . . .... .. . :·: . . . ... . . . . ... .. . . . .. . . 
: ... . . . . ... . . .. . . . . . . . ... . . .. : ... .. : ... .... .. .... .. . 
:. :· .. .. . .. : ............ : : .... · ... :· ... : ·:·: : ............................................................ ························· :-:· . . .. 

. . 
. . ···························································•···········•••··•••·•······································ .. . . : .. : .. : .. : .. : .. : .. : .. : .. : .. : .. : .. : .. : .. : .. : .. : .. : .. : .. : .. : .. : ........ : .. : .. : .. : .. : ..... : .. : .. : .. : .. : ..... : .. : .. : .. : .. : ..... : .. 



(") 

r 

48 

THE JUNIOR CLASS 

of 

ROCKY GAP HIGH SCHOOL 

presents 

"STAIRWAY TO HEA VE,V" 

Rocky Gap High School Gym 

Sarurday Evening 

May Sixteenth 

1981 PROM 
"Stairway to Heaven" 

f 
"-

Nineteen Hundred and Eighty-one 

Prom King and Queen 
Cheryl Lane and 
Timmy Havens 



Reaching for the Stars 

Dancing to the Mus1c of the Disco Machine 

Prom 
Memories 

49 



MISS ROCKY GAP 
1981 

Miss Shelia Clevinger 

50 



Five Finalists: Shelia Clevinger, Miss Rocky Gap 1981; Janet Martin; Donna Lundy, First Runner-up; 
Drema Spence, Second Runner-up; and Jeannie Yost. 

Miss Tammy Clark 
Miss Rocky Gap 1980 

Crowning 
Miss Shelia Clevinger 

Miss Rocky Gap 
1981 

51 



52 

HALLOWEEN 
Queen and King 1981 

. . 
, 

• 

Christy Tolbert and Todd Akers 
Eighth Grade 



12 

Eva Page Ricky Ratliff 

11 

Sonda Page Donald Nelson 

10 

Lauri Parks D. J. Bradshaw 

9 
Yvette Coburn Harry Millirons 

53 



54 

HOMECOMING 
QUEEN 1982 

Tammy Clark 



Sherri Bowling 
Phillip Kidd, Escort 

Tammy Clark 
Scott Moses. Escort 

Senior Class 
Regina Lechaton 

Rich Hankins, Escort 

HOMECOMING CANDIDATES 

Terri Goodman 
John Morgan, Escort 

Junior Class 

Julie Hull 
Jon Andrews, Escort 

Drema Spence 
David Hounshell, Escort 

55 



MAY 
QUEEN 

AND 
COURT 

56 



·=· ·=· ·=· ·=· ·=· ·=· ·=· ·=· ·=· ·=· ·=· ·.· ·.· ·=· ·=· ·=· ·=· ·=· ·.· ·=· ·:· ·=· ·=· ·:· ·=· ·=· ·:· ·.· ·=· ·:· ·=· ·=· ·=· ·=· ·=· ·=· ·=· ·=· ·:· ·=· ·=· ·=· . . · •••••..•••.•................................................................••....•..••....••.•.•••.•••••.••...•..........•• . . . . . . . . . . . .. ... . . . . · .. : . . . . . : 

·······. ..····· . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
...........................•.......•.•••..•••.•...•..••••.••. . 

. : ..... : : :··. : . 
:·····~·· ·. .· ·. : ··:·····: . ·.. ... . . . .· 

•·············· 

········ .······. . . . . : : : ~ . . . ... : :··. : . 
=·····~·· ~ .. : ·. : ··:·····: . . ... ... . . 

·················· . . ........................... . · .. : . ···························~ 

. · .. . . . · .. . . 

. :· : . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . · ... . . . . . . · .. . · .. . . . . . · .. . · .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ·.· . . .. . . . . . . 
·=· . . . . . . · ... 
. . · . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . · .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . · ... . . . . · . . · .. . · .. . . . . . . . . · .. . . ... : . . ... : . . . 
·=· : . ... . . . . ... . . . . ... . . . . ... . . . . . . . 

•• • •••• • •••• • •••• •• •• • • •• •• • • • • •• •• •• •• •• • • • • •• •• •• •• •• • • •• •• •• • • • • •• •• •• • •• •• •• • ••••• •• •• • • •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• • • •• •• •• • • •••• • •••• • •••• • •••• 

. .............. . ·········•······ . 
: ............ : 
·.. ·· .. ·· .. 
: ··-.::· .... ··: 
~ .... : .. ··.: . . . . . . . . . . . . 
: ······· ·····: 

. 

. . •·•••·•································································•····•··•···•• 

: ····· ....... : . . . . ·. •. .. .· 
: ··-.::· ... ·· ~ 
: .. ··· ... ·· ... : . .. ·• . . . . . 
: ... · ········: 

. . . .. . . . . . ·.· . .. : · .. . . : · .. .. : .. · . .· . : . .... . . . . . · . .. . . . · . . . 
: .· . . . .. . .. . . . . . .. . . :.·. . . . . . .. . . . . ... . . . . : · .. . . :· .. . ... . . . . . · . . . . : · .. . . . .. . . . . . .. . . 
: .· . . . . . . .. . . . . : .. · . . 
: .. · . .· . . . . . ·. . . . . . · . . . . . .. . . . . . .. .. . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . :·· . . . . ·.· . ·.· . . . . .... . ' . .. · . . . .. :·.· . . ... . . . . .. . . . . . .. . .. 
:.· . . . .. . .. . . .. . . . . . . . ... . . . . ... . . . . : .. · .. ·. . . . .. ·. .. . 
: ·=· . . ... .. 
:. ·. .. . . .. . . ·····•········································••·•·••··•··•••·•••••••·••••••••••••·•···•······························· .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . ... . . 
·.· ·.· · .. ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· · .. ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· 



GIRLS JUNIOR VARSITY BASKETBALL TEAM 

Left to R1ght: Rhonda Duesmg, Lisa Beavers, Sandi Bowling, Janet Martin, Tammy Day, Angie Fugate, 
Debbie Saunders, Christy Tolbert, Priscilla Buff, and Karen Woody. 

Coach Captains 

Mrs. Kathy Havens Debbie Saunders and Angie Fugate 
Mountain Empire District Coach of the Year 1981 

58 





60 

BOYS JUNIOR VARSITY BASKETBALL TEAM 

Billy Davidson, Mark Carpenter, David Hawthorne, D J Bradshaw, Ben Hankins, Tony Kennedy, Wert 
Harris Joe Lechaton, Barry Brizendine, Joey Davidson, Aaron Atwell, Timmy Lafon, Kev1n Willis, 
Bobby Saunders, and Keith Dinger. 

Coach John Dodson. 





Sandi Bowling 
Captain 

Lauri Parks 

Lillian Danko 
Co-Captain 

Alice Neal 

CHEERLEADERS 
Connie Saunders Cheryl Carter 

Rhonda Duesing 

Priscilla Buff 



GIRLS VARSITY BASKETBALL TEAM 

Left to Right: Becky Whittimore, Linda Gross, Kay Williams, Lauri Parks, Carol Kinser, Mandy Pauley, 
Alice Neal and Julie Hull. 

Mrs. Kathy Havens, Coach 
Mountam Empire District 

Coach of the Year 
Alice Neal, Mandy Pauley, and Julie Hull 

Captains 

63 



64 





BASKETBALL 

Lauri Parks 

SWEETHEARTS 

66 Lee Hagan 



BOYS VARSITY BASKETBALL TEAM 

Left to Right: Phillip Kidd, Brian Kennedy, Robin Brizendine, Chris Carter, Rich Hankins, Lee Hagan, 
Scott Moses, Nick Puckett, Harry Millirons, Gary Morehead, Paul Looney, and Jon Andrews. 

The 1981-82 Varsity Ball team has put on quite a 
performance this year. Their performance has given us 
the opportunity to proudly call our modest little gym, 
"The Palace.'' We proudly salute and thank the players 
and Coach Puckett . for their dedication to basketball. 

Coach Charlie Puckett 

67 







70 

GIRLS VOLLEYBALL 

Kneeling Connie Saunders, Priscilla Buff, Tammy Looney, and Janet Martin. Standing: Coach Kathy 
Havens, Allee Neal, Becky Whittimore, Debbie Saunders, Linda Gross, Robin Nipper, Kay Williams, Lauri 
Parks, Vickie DeHart, Kathy Colley, Joanna Crane, and Romy Cochran. 



Rich Hankins, All Regional, All 
Area, and Mt. Empire All 
District Team 1980-1981 . 

Alice Neal, Mt. Empire All 
District Team 1981, Freshman 
of the Year All Area 1981 

OUTSTANDING 
PLAYERS 

Julie Hull, Mt. Empire All 
District Team 1981 , Third Team 
All Area 1981. 

Gary Morehead, All Area, and 
Mt. Empire All District Team 
1980-1981 . 

Mandy Pauley, Mountain Em­
pire District Player of the Year 
1981 , First Team All Area 1981 71 



BLAND COUNTY 

"Fly Like An Eagle " 

"Hurry Up, I can 't Do this Forever! " 

" The Six Million Dollar Man Strikes Again." 

S-T-R-E-T-C-H 

"No Fair, She Got a Head Start!" 

" I Bet That Stuff Is Messy." 

72 



"On To Victory" 

M U I"-T 8 ~ 
I'OST • .20 

..... JttC.o\111 .10 .. • -

" This is a hold up?" 

"Big Foot Strikes Again " 

TRACK MEET 

" What Happened To My 
Feet?" 

OOH. What A Bug!" 

"Strike One" 

" Wonder Woman " 

" Yuk, This Stuff Is St1cky." 

73 



Girls' Statisticians: Marlene Honaker & Anna Blessing Girls' Scorekeepers: Missy Stowers & Regina Lechaton 

Girls' Managers: Kim Zaporowsky & Lillian Danko Boys' Scorekeepers: Julie Hull & Mandy Pauley 

Boys' Managers: Doug Tuggle & Clay Neal Bus Driver: Randy Johnson 

74 



. . .............................. · .. · .. · .. · .. · ........................... · .................. · ..... · ..... · ..... · .. · .. · .. ·. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . •·•••·••••••·•·······························································•·······•·•·••••·····••••··•·••··············•• • 0 
• 0 0 
• 0 

...........................•.......••..•..•.••.••••••.••.•••. . . . . 
.·······.. .········. 0 • 

0 0. 
0 • 

0 • · ... 
0 • · .. : 
0 • · .. : 

.········. .········. . . . . . . . . . : .···. : . ... . :······ .. . . ~ . ~ .. : ..... : . . ·. ·.. .. . ... · .. : 
·················· . . ........................... . ·:. : . 

0 •• 
0 • . · .. 
0 • 

0 • 

0 •• 
0 • 

0 • 
0 •• . . 

0 
0 0. 

0 0 .... 
0 • ·.· . 
0 

0 • 
0 

0 • 
0 0. 

. : .. 
0 . . 
0 . 

0 0. 

0 
0 • 

0 0 

·:· : 
0 

0 •• . . 
0 •• 

0 

0 
0 •• 

0 • 

0 
0 0 

0 

·: .. 
0 . . · . 
0 

0 • 
0 

0 
0 • 

0 

0 

000 

0 
0 • 

0 

0 
0 • 

0 

0 ·.· . 
0 

0 • 
0 

0 . . · . 
0 

000 

0 
0 • 

0 

0 
0 • 

0 

0 

000 

0 · ... 
0 

• 0 • 
0 • 

0 
0 •• 

0 • 

0 • ·.· . 
0 

0 • 
0 

0 
0 0 

0 

0 
0 • 

0 

0 
0 • 

0 

0 
0 0 

0 

0 
• 0 

0 .·. : 
0 • . .· .. 
0 • 

0 • 
0 0 • 

0 0 

0 • 
0 •• 

0 • 

0 0 
•• 0 . . 

0 0 
0 •• 

0 . : .. 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
0 

: ········ .... : . . . . . . . . . . . . 
: ··-.::· .... ·: 
~ ........... : . . . . . . . . : .... ~ .. :· ... : 

•• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •••• 

••••• •• • • •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• • ••••• •• •• •• •• •• •• • •••• 

.. : : ~ . : ••··. : ~ :··. : . =········ ·. .· ·. : ... ·····= . ·. . .. . . . .· . .. .. 
·············· . .......................... .. 

• •••• • •••• •• •• •• •• •• • • • • • •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• • • •• ••••• 

• • • • • • • • • • • • •• •• • • • • • • •• •• • • ••••• 

··•··•·•·•·••••· 
~····:··~····: . . . . . . . . . .. . . . .. 
: ::·:·:: : . .. . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . 
: ... · .. ······: 

• 0 .... . 
• 0 : ... 
• 0 : ... 
• 0 : ... 
• 0 . ... . .... 
• 0 . . ... 
• 0 . 
:. :· 

0 : ... 
• 0 
• 0 0 
• 0 

• 0 
• 0 0 
• 0 

: ... 
• 0 

• 0 
• 0 0 
• 0 

• 0 
• 0 • 
• 0 

• 0 : ... 
• 0 :· .. . . 

0 • 
• 0 .. ·. 
• 0 

0 
• 0 0 
• 0 

• 0 
• 0 • 
• 0 

• 0 
• 0 0 
• 0 

• 0 
• 0 0 
• 0 

• 0 
• 0 0 
• 0 

• 0 .... 
• 0 : ... .. ·. 
• 0 . . . . . 
• 0 .... 
• 0 

0 : ... 
• 0 
• 0 • 
• 0 

:. ·. 
• 0 

• 0 
• 0 • 
• 0 

• 0 
• 0 0 
• 0 

• 0 
• 0 0 
0 0 

0 0 : · .. 
• 0 : · .. .... 
0 0 
0 .... 
• 0 . .... 
• 0 . :·:. 
• 0 
Oo 0 
• 0 
• 0 
• 0 • 
• 0 

0 0 
• 0 0 
• 0 

• 0 
oo • 
• 0 

• 0 
• 0 • 
• 0 

• 0 . · .. 
• 0 : · .. 
• 0 : ... . . : ... 
• 0 

0 0 
• 0 . .... 
• 0 . 
:. :· 
• 0 
• 0 • 
• 0 

: ... 
• 0 . . ••••••·······································································•••••·•· 0 .. 

0 • . . .. . . ·················································•·•·····•••·•·••·•·····••·•··•••···•·································· .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . · ·.· .. · ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· .. · ·.· ·.· ·.· .. · ·.· ·.· ·.· · .. · ........ ·.· .. · ·.· · .... · ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· .. · ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· :-· ·.· ·.· ·.· · .. · .. ·.· 



76 

TAZEWELL VOCATIONAL STUDENTS 

FIRST YEAR STUDENTS 
Left to Rtght: Rufus Cantrell, Weldmg I; Brian Kelly, Electronics I; Carl Steele, Electricity I; 
Chuck Tupper, Electnctty I, Gary Sink, Welding I, and Kerry Wright, Welding 1. Not Pictured: 
Robert Miller, Auto Mechamcs and Marlene Honaker, Cosmetology I. 

Daniel Myers 
Machine Shop II 

Kay Williams 
Cosmetology II 

Cmdy Lafon 
Cosmetology II 

Dee Dee Bowles 
Cosmetology II 

Danny Stowers 
Machme Shop II 

Second Year Students 



KINDERGARTEN READERS 

Bottom Row (left to right): Doug Harless. Chuck Myers. Brian Shrader, Todd 
Akers, Gene Blankenship, Harvey Stowers, Davey Bradshaw, and Todd 
Perdue. Second Row: Hector Tynes Gary Akers, John Kidd, John Roberts, 
Jessee DeHart, Ricky Looney, and Jeff Kinser. Third Row. Ronnie Duesing, 
Mike Puckett, Eddie Carpenter, Joey Davidson, Rufus Cantrell, and Clay Neal. 
Fourth Row: Carl Steele, Andy Slaughter, Jerry Tiller, Bobby Saunders, 
Matthew Wilburn, and Michael Lewis. Top Row: Scott Moses. David 
Hawthorne, Ben Hankins, Tony Bailey, Darren Woody, and John Peak Not 
Pictured: Joe Lechaton, Nick Puckett, Aaron Atwell, Gary Bradshaw Kerry 
Wright, Roy Nunley, Keith Dinger, Harry Millirons, and Billy Davidson 

Bqttom Row (left to right): Hector Tynes, Aaron Atwell, Daniel Myers, Ronnie 
Duesing, and Lee Hagan Second Row: Mr. fhompson. Adviser, Richard 
Ferguson, Rick Bradshaw, Kenneth Bradberry, and Jerry Tiller. Third Row: 
John Peak, Mark Carpenter, Phillip Kidd, D. J. Bradshaw Dav1d Hounshell, 
Frankie Stowers, and Andy Slaughter. Top Row: Danny Sarver Scott Moses, 
Ricky Ratliff, Kev1n Willis, Michael Woody, and Ronnie Miller 

ROCKY GAP 
CHAPTER 

OF 
KEEP VIRGINIA 

GREEN 

77 



CHOIR 

BAND 

78 

Bottom Row (Left to Right): Soprano Voices: Connie Saunders, Drema Corvin, 
Trisha Harless, Virginia Reed, Debbie Saunders, and Kim Zaporowsky Alto 
Vo1ces (Second Row): Eva Page, Becky Whittimore, Hope Shelton, Kathy 
Colley, Edith Dye, Becky Goodman, Linda Kay Gross, Rhonda Burton, and 
Teresa Nunley. Top Row: Ronnie Kinder, Bass; Marshall Adair, Tenor, Matthew 
Wilburn, Bass; Andy Slaughter, Tenor; and Roy Nunley, Bass. Choir Officers; 
Trisha Harless, President; Edith Dye, Vice President; Becky Whittimore, 
Secretary; Drema Corvin, Reporter. 

Front Row (Left to Right): Clarinets; Lisa Beavers, Tammy Day, Mike Lewis, 
Patrick Stowers, and Angie Fugate. Flutes: Kathy Womble, Renee Ring, and 
Rhonda Van Blaricom. Back Row: Marshall Adair, Alto Saxophone; Todd 
Akers, Tenor Saxophone; Harvey Stowers, Trombone; Dennis Thompson, 
Trombone; Bobby Zaporowsky, Tuba; Davey Bradshaw, Trumpet; and Seth 
Davidson, Trumpet. Clay Neal, Percussion; and Todd Perdue, Percussion 
Band Officers: Marshall Adair, Field Conductor; Dennis Thompson, President; 
Todd Akers, Vice President; Tammy Day, Secretary-Reporter; and Seth 
Davidson, Treasurer. 



If I only had a leash! 

Lee has the perfect schedule 
-SIX periods of 'In the Hall! " 

79 



And what is your favorite tune? 

EAGLEMANIA is catching! 

Hector: "This is my scholarly pose." 

80 



. . ............................ · .. · ..... · ............................................ · ..... · .............. · ...... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ............................................................................................................................ . . . .. . . . . ... . . . . : ... 
··················································•••········ 

. . . . .. . . . . . . . . : . . . . : . . . . : . . . . : · .. . . . . . . . . . · .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
~ . . . . . . . . · .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ·.· . . . . . . . ·.· . . ·.· . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ·.· . . . . . . . 
·:· : . · .. : : . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . .. . . . . . . .. . . . .. . . . ·.· . . . . . . . . . 

~······~ .······. . . .. ·. . . . . . : ..... : : :··. : . =········ ·. .· . . ........ . . ·. .. . . ... · .· : 
··············· .. · ............................ 

. .............. . 
~····:···.····: ·. · .. · .· : ..... ·:· .... ·: 
~ .. ·· : .. ··.: . . . . . . . . . . . . 

•• • •••• •• •• • • •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• • ••••• •• • • •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •••• ••••• 

·······. .······. . . . . 
: : : ~ . . .··· . : :··. : . =·····: .• ·. . .: ·. : ··: ·····: . ·. . .. . . . . . ········· .... , ... · . .......................... .. . . 

• •••• • •••• •• •• • • • • •• •• • • • • •• •• • • • • • • • •• • • •• • • • • •• •• • • •• •• • • •• •• • • • • • • •• •• • • • •••• • •••• 

. . : ... . . : .. . . .. . : . . ... . . . . ... . . . . . . . . . . .... . . . . .. . . . ... . . 
: ... . . 
: ... . . . . . .. . . . . . ... . . : .. . . .. . . . . ... . . . .. . . . . .. . . 
: ... . . 
: ... . . . . . .. . . . . . ... . . : .. . . .. . . . . ... . . .... . . . : ... . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . : · .. . . : ... .... . . . .. . . . . . .... . . . :. : . . . ... . . . . ... . . .. ... . . . . . .. .. . . . .. .. . . : ... . . : ... . . : ... . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . : ... 

~····:··~····: ·. · .. · .· : .... ·: .. ·· ~ 
: .··. ·.:.····.: . . . . . . . . . . . . 
: ... · .. ······: 

. ... . . . ... . . . :. :. 
: ... . . 

: ············: ~ .................................................................................... . . : ... . . . 
·······················································•····•·•··•·····•••··•••·•••·•·································· . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 



82 

Mr. James Smk 
Ass1stant Principal 

Math Instructor 

Mr. Jack G. Kaylor 
Principal 

Mrs. Kathy Havens 
Guidance Counselor 
Phys1cal Education Mrs Sharon Sutphin 

School Secretary 



Mrs. Linda Adams 
Home Economics and Art 

Mrs. Carolyn Bane 
ICT Coordinator 

Mr. Vance Bird 
English 

Mrs. Sarah Borum 
Librarian 

Mr. John Dodson 
History and Geography 

Mrs. Karen Green 
Band and Choir 

Mr. Jerry Groseclose 
Business and Math 

Mr. Robert Kegley 
Physical Education 

Mrs. Ruth Looney 
Business 

Mr. Terry Mullins 
Government and History 

Mr. Charles Puckett 
Science 

Ms. Diane Rowe 
French 

Mrs. Phyllis Scott 
Spec1al Education 

Ms. Sue Sink 

English 
Mr. John Thompson 
Agriculture 

83 



CAFETERIA 
PERSONNEL 

Left to right. Mrs. Glorena Tuggle, Mrs. Barbara Caudill, Mrs. Mary 
Puckett, Mrs. Jerri Stowers, and Mrs. Eva Tuggle. 

84 

BUS DRIVERS 

Left to right: Junior Fletcher, Randy Johnson, Hobert Sheets, Kent Looney, Joe Conley, Rob Carver, 
Ray Williams, Mrs. Marlene Havens, and Mrs. Jerri Stowers. 



. . ................................. · .. · .. · ....... · ..... · ........... · .. · ...................... · .. · .. · .. · .. · ..... · .. · .. · .. · . . . :::. : .. : .. : .. :. : .. : .. : .. : .. : .. : .. : .. : .. : . : .. : .. : .. : .. : .. : .. : .. : .. : . : .. : .. : .. : .. : .. : .. : .. : .. : .. :. : .. : .. : .. : .. : .. : .. : .. : .. : .. :. . . . .. . .. . . . . .... . ·······. .······. . . . . . . · ... ·······. .······· :· ·: :· ·~ .. · .. : . . ... : . . .··· . : :··. : . 
:·····~:· · ... :.: · .... : ·::·····: . . . . . . : ·············· ... · . . .................. .. .. .. ... . . . . . . · .. . . . . . :· : . . . . . : . . ... . . . . . · . . . . . . . . · .. . . ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . · . . . . . . · ... . . . 

• . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . · .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . · . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. · . . . . . . . . . . . . .. · . . . · ... . . . . . . . . . . : .... . . . . · .. . . . :. : . ·. : . . . . . . : . . ... . . . . ... . . . ·. : . . . . ... 

. . .............. . 
: ········ .··.: ·.. ·· .. ·· ... : .... ·: ... · ~ 
~ ·····.::· ··.: . . . . . . . . . . . . 

•• • •••• •• •• • • •• •• •• •• •• • • •• •• •• •• •• • • •• •••••• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •••• • •••• 

. . . . . . . . . : .···. : : ..... : . =········ . . ·. : ••. ·····= . ·. .. ... . .. .. . ··········· ...... · . .................... .... .. .. 

• •••• • •••• •• •• •• •• •• •• • • • •• •• •• •• • • •• •• • • •• • • •• ••••• 

• • • • • • • • • • • • •• • • •• • • • • •• •• • • • •••• 

·········•······ 
~····:··~····: ·. ·. .. .· : · ... ::· ... ·· ~ 
~ .... :. ···.: . . . . . . . . . . . . 
: ... · .. ······: . . . . . . . . . : ............ : . . . 

. . : .. · . . : ... .. : · .. .. : ... .. · . .. . . . · . .. . 
: ·=· :. · . . . . . . .. . . . . ... . . 
:. ·. . . . . ... . . . . . .. . . . . : ... . . : ... .. . . . . .. · . . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . : ... . . 
: .. · . . · . . . . .. · . . . 
. . · . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . :··· . . : · .. . . . ·.· . .... . . 
:. · . . . . . :·.· . . ... . . . . ... . . 
:.· . .. . . . .. . . . . . .. . . .. . ·.· .. 
: · .. .. : .. · .. 
: ·.· .. ·. .. . .... .. . 
: ·=· .. ... . . . . ... .. . . .. . . ·····································•··················•··••··••·•·•·••••·••·•·•••·•·································· .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . : •••••·············································································•·• 

·.· ·.· .. · ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· .. · ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ... · .. ·.· ·.· ·.· .. · · .. ·.· · .. ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· ·.· · .. ·.· 



86 

Erwin 

MEANS 

SERVICE 

ERWIN SUPPLY 
COMPANY 

Shinnston, W. VA 

(304) 592-1 000 

Rocky Gap, VA 

(703) 928-1511 

Serving the Heartlands 
of Coal Country with a 

Full Line of Mine 
and Industrial Supplies 



CARROLL'S GROCERY 
Serving Our Community for Over 40 Years 

Phone: 928-1313 
ROCKY GAP, VA 24366 

BLESSING BROTHERS, INC. 
Poultry, Eggs 

Lunchmeat and Cheese 
Phone: 688-3844 

Bastian, VA 

87 



88 

POUNDING MILL QUARRY 
CORPORATION 

Producers of Crushed Limestone 
Principal Office • Boxley Bwlding • Roanoke, V/(gtma 24010 

Sales Office 
Pounding Mill, Virginia 

Plants & Shipping Points 
N. & W. RWY. 

Pounding Mill, Virginia 
Bluefield, Virginia 

Rocky Gap, Virginia 

C. E. GIBSON 
AND SON, 

INC. 
General Contracting 

P. 0. Box D 
Rocky Gap, Virginia 

Phone: 928-1414 

Tillers 
Gulf Service 

Rocky Gap, VA 
Ralph Tiller, Proprietor 

ESTEP'S MARKET 
E. B. Estep, Owner 
Bastian, VA 24314 

ROANOKE FASHIONS, CO. 
Bastian, Virginia 24314 

Phone: 688-3335 



Compliments 
COLLEY'S SER VICE 

INSPECTION 
STATION 

Cecil, Jean and Bob 
Bastian, VA 24314 Phone: 688-3355 

JAY FRED'S 
MARKET 

Bastian, VA 24314 
Phone: 688-4402 

Compliments 

EARNEST INSURANCE 
AGENCY 

Daniel & Zareda Earnest 

Gary H. Oberlander, MD 
Medical Officer 

John M. Gregory 
Pharmacist 

BLAND COUNTY MEDICAL 
CLINIC 
Route 1 

Bastian, Virginia 
Medical Hours 

Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, Friday 
8:00-5:15 

Wednesday 8:00-1 :00 
Pharmacy Hours 

Monday - Friday 8:30-6:00 
Saturday 9:00-12 00 

As a public servtce. the Board of Dtrectors of the Bland 
County Medical Clime, Inc. wtshes to report that the 
Bland County Medical Clmic and Pharmacy are available 
to provtde pnmary health care servtces to 1ts ctttzens. 

Steven E. McGraw, Administrator 

Medical Services 
688-4331 

Pharmacy 
688-4204 

NEWBERRY FUNERAL 
HOME 

R. G. ''Bob'' Newberry, Owner and Manager 

Dial 688-3314 

Bland, VA 24315 

89 



90 

Compliments of 
JACK'S MOTOR COMPANY, INC. 

Virginia A venue 
Bluefield, Virginia 

Quality New and Used Cars 
Cherokee Horse and Livestock Trailers 

Larry Davis, Owner 
Office Phone (703) 322-4374 

Residence Phone (304) 589-3826 

270 E. MAIN ST - WYTHEVILLE, VIRGINIA 24382 

(703) 228-2381 



(-Am<ftRiiDil!·W 
Supporter 

of 
ICT Program 

CONGRATULATIONS 
1982 Graduates of 

ROCKY GAP HIGH SCHOOL 
From the Employees of 

AMERICAN SCREW COMPANY 
Camcar Division of Textron, Inc. 

Wytheville, Virginia 
AMERICAN ''An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F'' 

" Grutest Nem• in Festttnttrs Since 7 838 

Wholesale - Retail·- Complete Tire Service - Front End Alignment Brakes - Wheel Balance 

BOGLE 6~~PANV 
''We Work Harder For Your Safety, Economy & Comfort.'' 

Wytheville - Salem - Roanoke - Richmond - Woodbndge -
Lorton (Washington, D. C.) 

91 



92 

Compliments of 

KAMMER FURNITURE CO. 
318 Bland Street 

Bluefield, WV 24701 
Home of Nationally Known Brands 

Store Financ1ng 

"If it didn't come from Kammer's You paid too 
much." 

JAMES INSURANCE 
AGENCY, INC. 

P 0. Box 440 
Wytheville, VA 24382 

All Kinds of Insurance 
Independent Insurance Agency 

Best Wishes To The Class Of '82 
Member 

• Also Member 
VA II WVA AA 

,.,~~ 
~Auctions 

r:-~r,,.,~~~f • CW. Jeff Burton 
~?\\ ....- Auctionetr 

Lie. A 8ol*d in \8. II W Va. 
703-92H- 141J Bland, \~. 

COMPLIMENTS 

RC COLA 

Rich Creek 
Provision Company, Inc. 

Fresh Meats and Frozen Foods 
Rich Creek, Va 24147 

Phone: 726-2977 

TEDDY ANN 6 ARLEI C .-RH£A"T 

Hl.l Hf'lf.'UJ. II I ' 
nl! Hf.'RT W. \ 'A 
\tl LLf.' ·' II' 1'-1 
\14 TOA I :A, W I ' 
S0!!'/'1/FOHK. II I'A 
0. ,K H/1./,, II 1'.1 
I'RISC'f.'fO.V, II' I ~ 
\HR. II I'A 
II r,'/,CH II'. \ 'A 

LUMBER COMPANY 

HI l r.'Fif.'/ IJ I I 
c·m 1\r, ror+.. 1 1 
(;H{ m I 
I'H R/o.;H/ HC, \'A 
HWH/ 1 \[),.., I I 
II\ 1'1/F\'li.U.'. I I 
\1 IIllO\, I I 
TAZf.'II'FLL. I~ 

MAIN OFFICE - BLUEFIELD, WE ,T VIRGINIA 
"BUY BETTER BARGAINS . BUY BAILE}:"' 

BOOSTER 
DR. O.J. CAMPBELL 

STYLES 
AND SMILES 

Libby Faulkner 

Bland, VA 688-4481 

WHITE'S AUTO STORE 
Automotive Supplies - Tires 

Batteries - Hardware 
Phone 688-3321 Bland, VA 24315 



..._.._tomorrows 

/ 

become 
todays ... and f u t UI e expect at ions 

become realities-graduation. a job, 
colleg1!, a home-you assume new re-

ponsibili I ies. 

Just as we do. Because when 
customers need electric service, we are 
obligated to provide it. 

And we ahvays knew that you 
and your classmates might one day be 
our c.u:stomers. That's why we started 
planning for today ten years ago, so that 
we could provide electricity for the life­
style you choose. 

We hope we can supply elec­
tricity for all your tomorrows, too. 

APPALACHIAN POWER 

C & S OIL CO PAN Y 
DIV. OF PRINCE OIL COMPANY, INC. 

P. 0 . BOX 521 
PEARISBURG, VIRGINIA 24134 

Central Drug Company 
212 We. t Mam -.treet 

Phone: 22 5tj55 
"Your Downtown Drug 'tore" 

Medical Arts Pharmacy 
710 n'. Ridge Road 

Phone: 22 -2175 
Wrthen'lle, \.'A 243 2 

Bank of Tazewell County 
Tazewell Bluefteld 

Fincastle North Tazewell 

Four-Way Westgate 

" Your Hometown Friend" 

Monuments, Markers, Mausoleums 

BLUEFIELD MONUMENT 
COMPANY 

Downtown 
Bluefield, Virginia 

Since 1922 
Dial 703-326-1174 

Bronze Markers For The 
Garden Cemeteries 

Congratulations Class of '82 

MAYO 
DISTRIBUTORS 

Dtstributors of Bakery Products 
Basttan, VA 24314 
Phone: 688-4502 

93 



94 

Hobert N. Grubb, Inc. 
Distributors and Wholesalers 

Electrical Goods 
Plumbing, Heating and Mill Supplies 

Wytheville, VA 24382 
Phone 228-3191 P. 0. Box 420 

Bill King's 
Wayside, Inc. 

~!;~ Highway 11, West 
~>'~" Wytheville, Virginia 
Home Owned and Operated 

Phone 228-5331 
"Where you get the crowning touch m complete 

home furnishings. · 

Kincer - Miller 
Hardware Company 

Sporting Goods 
Musical Merchandise 

Wytheville, VA 

Virginia Parts of Wytheville, Inc. 
~ 220 E. Monroe Street 
~NA~A' P. 0 . Box 10 
....,. Wytheville, VA 24382 

'Napa Helps Keep Amenca Moving" 

Compliments of 

Modern Shoe Store 
Look for the Red Wing Sign 

Downtown Wytheville, VA 



Adar, Marshall 5, 7, 8, 10, 28, 
78 

A r , Gary 25, 31, 34, 37, 77 
A rs, un a 8, 1 0 
A ers, Todd 25, 26, 31, 37, 52, 
77, 78 

Andr ws, Jon 17, 29, 41 , 44, 46, 
55, 67 

Atwell Aaron 21, 34, 37, 60, 77 
Ba ey, Sh rry 12, 38 
Batley, Tony 25, 33, 77 
Barrett, Vtrg1nta 7, 8, 10, 35 
Beavers, Lisa 24, 31 , 32, 37, 46, 
58, 78 

Berry, Dickte 25, 34 
Berry, Donna 20, 29, 36 
Blankensh p, 0 nnls 17 
Blankenship, Gene 25, 34, 77 
Blankenship, Ronnie 6, 8, 10, 33 
Bless ng, Anna 12, 13, 28, 30, 

31 , 35, 38, 44, 74 
Bless1ng, Sh ri 20, 29, 31 , 36, 
41 

Bowles, Dee Dee 12, 76 
Bowling, Jerry 25 
Bowling, Sandi 16, 29, 37, 41 , 
44, 58, 62 

Bowling, Sherri 5, 6, 8, 10, 28, 
30, 35, 40, 41 , 42, 44, 45, 55 

Bradberry, Kenneth 13, 33, 35, 
37, 77 

Bradshaw, D. J. 16, 17, 29, 31, 
33, 37, 53, 60, 77 

Bradshaw, Davey 21, 33, 36, 77, 
78 

Bradshaw, Earl 25, 31, 37 
Bradshaw, Gary 17, 34 
Bradshaw, R1ck 7, 8, 10, 33, 35, 
46, 77 

Brizendine, Barry 18, 33, 37, 46, 
60 

Brizendine, Rob1n 21, 29, 30, 
33, 36, 41, 46, 67 

Buff, Priscilla 20, 31, 32, 34, 36, 
37, 38, 58, 62, 70 

Burton, Rhonda 20, 78 
Cantrell, Rufus 13, 76, 77 
Carpenter, Eddie 25, 34, 77 
Carpenter, Mark 22, 33, 60, 77 
Carter, Cheryl 16, 29, 31 , 32, 62 
Carter, Chns 6, 8, 10, 31 , 35, 67 
Clark, Carol 20, 29, 30, 36 
Clark, Kim 20, 21 , 29, 30 31 36, 
38, 56 

Clark, Tammy 6, 7, 8, 10, 28,31, 
37, 51, 54, 55 

Clevinger, Sheila 24, 32, 50, 51 
Coburn, Yvette 20. 31. 34, 36, 
37, 53 

Cochran, Romey 24. 32, 36, 70 
Colley, Kathy 20, 31, 34 37, 46, 
70, 78 

Cone, Candy 24, 31, 32 
Conley, Dorcas 20 
Corv1n, Drama 12, 31, 38, 78 
Cra1n, Joanna 20, 32, 70 
Cra1n, Jon 13, 30 
Danko, Lillian 16, 29,30 37, 41, 
44, 62, 74 

Davidson, Betsy 12, 28, 31 
Davidson, Billy 22, 29, 36, 37, 
41, 60 

STUDENT INDEX 
Davidson, Joe 18, 29, 33, 44, 
60, 77 

Dav1dson, Seth 25, 31 , 37, 78 
Day, Tammy 16, 31 , 32, 37, 58, 
78 

DeAtley, Brian 18 
DeHart, Jessee 25, 34 77 
DeHart, ViCkie 16, 29, 31 , 70 
Dent, Karen 20 
D1nger, Ke1th 22, 29, 36, 37, 41 , 
60 

Dues1ng. Rhonda 20, 29, 36, 37, 
58, 62 

Duesing, Ronnie 14, 33, 37, 46, 
77 

Dye, Ed1th 12, 31 , 38, 78 
Ferguson, RIChard 7, a. 10, 33, 
35, 77 

Freeman. Brenda 6, 8, 10, 46 
French, Carol 21 
Fugate, Ang1e 24, 31, 37, 58, 78 
Gammon, Kerry 25, 34 
Gibson, Bobby Joe 14, 35 
G1bson, Rob1n 12, 13, 28 
Gibson, Tim 7, 1 0, 35 
Gilpin, Lisa 21, 29, 31, 36, 37 
Goodman, Kay 24, 31, 32 
Goodman, Larry 22, 34 
Goodman, Melissa 24, 30, 31 
Goodman, Rebecca 12 31 , 38, 
56, 78 

Goodman, Terri 12, 28, 31 , 38, 
55 

Green, Teresa 5, 8, 1 0, 28, 35, 
41, 44 

Gross, Linda C. 16, 29, 31 , 37, 
41 , 63, 70 

Gross, Linda K. 16, 78 
Hagan, Lee 14. 35, 66, 67, 77 
Hagan. Paul 22, 33 
Hagy, Scott 22 
Hall, Charles 14, 28, 33 
Hancock, Kathy 16, 31 , 32. 37, 
56 

Hankins, Ben 22, 33, 60, 77 
HankinS, RICh 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 28, 
30, 35, 42, 44, 46, 55, 67, 71 

Harless, Doug 22, 33, 46, 77 
Harless, Terry 4, 5, 8, 10, 28, 
41, 42, 44, 45 

Harless, Trisha 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 28, 
30, 31, 38, 41, 42, 44, 56, 78 

Harmon, Scott 25 
Harris, Wert 25. 34, 60 
Havens, John 18, 29, 30, 33 
Hawthorne, David 22, 33, 46, 
60, 77 

Hines, Randy 34, 36 
Honaker, Marlene 16, 29, 74 
Hooper, Jeff 22 
Horn. Scott 14, 35 
Hounshell, David 14, 33, 35, 37, 
55, 77 

Hull, Julie 12, 28, 30, 31, 35, 41, 
43. 44, 55, 63, 71' 74 

Kelly, Brian 14, 76 
Kennedy, Brian 14, 28, 30, 67 
Kennedy, Tony 18, 29, 60 
Kidd, Eddie 25, 31, 34 
Kidd, John 22, 33, 46, 77 
Kidd, Phillip 18, 29, 31, 33, 37, 

41 46, 55, 67, 77 

Kidd, Sheri 24 
Kinder, Ronnie 22, 29, 33. 78 
K1ng, John 22 33 
K1nser, Carol 6 8, 10, 35, 63 
Kinser, Jeff 25 34, 77 
Lafon, Cindy 13 76 
Lafon, Tim 18, 29, 33, 37, 60 
Lambert, David 6, 9, 10, 33 
Lambert, Dee Dee 16 17, 29 
Lambert, Tony 25 
Lechaton, Joe 18. 29 46. 60 
Lechaton, Reg1na 4 5 6, 9, 10, 
28, 30, 35, 38, 41, 43, 44, 45, 
55, 74 

Lee, Mabel 21 
Lewis, Joey 18, 33, 37 
Lew1s, M1chael 25, 31 , 37, 77, 
78 

Looney, Pat 24 31, 32 
Looney, Paul 4. 5. 6, 9, 10, 28, 
30, 31' 33, 35, 40, 43, 44, 45, 
46, 67 

Looney, R1cky 25, 34, 77 
Looney, Tammy 32, 36, 70 
Lundy, Donna 9, 10, 51 
Martm, Janet 21 , 29, 36, 51 , 58, 
70 

Miller, Kathy 24, 31 , 32 
Miller, Robert 14 
Mtller. Ronnie 7, 9, 10, 28, 30, 
33, 35, 37, 77 

Millirons, Harry 22, 29, 33, 36, 
37, 46, 53. 67 

Monroe, Dawn 32 
Morehead. Gary 5, 6, 9, 10, 28, 
30, 35, 44. 46, 67, 71 

Morgan, John 5, 7, 9, 10, 28, 33, 
35, 41 , 44, 55 

Morgan, Mark 34 
Morgan, Rodney 18, 29, 33 
Moses, Scott 14, 31 , 33, 37, 55, 
67, 77 

Mull ns, Darrell 23, 34 
Myers, Chuck 19, 33, 36, 77 
Myers, Dante! 7, 9, 10, 33, 76, 
77 

Myers, Joyce 24, 31 , 37 
Neal, Alice 20, 21 , 29, 30 36, 
37, 41' 46, 62, 63, 70, 71 

Neal, Clay 26. 31 , 37, 74, 77 78 
Nelson, Donald 14, 35, 53 
Nelson, Phillip 23, 33 
Nelson, Richard 23 
Nipper, Robm 17, 37, 70 
Nunley, Roy 23, 33, 78 
Nunley, Teresa 7, 9, 10, 78 
Nunn, Dewayne 26 
Nunn, Donna 24, 31 , 32, 37 
Nunn, Karen 24, 31, 32, 37 
Nunn, Timothy 19, 37 
Page, Eva 5, 7, 9, 10, 28, 53, 78 
Page, Sonda 13, 28, 38, 53 
Parks, Lauri 17, 31, 37, 46, 53, 
62, 63, 66, 70 

Pauley, Mandy 13, 28, 30, 35, 
40, 41, 43, 44, 63, 71, 74 

Peak, John 19, 33, 77 
Pennington, Jimmy 23, 29, 36, 
41, 46 

Perdue, Todd 26, 33, 36, 37, 77, 
78 

Perry, Bill 23, 33 
Puckett, M1ke 19, 77 
Puckett, Nick 23, 29, 31, 36. 37, 
67 

Ratliff, Ricky 6, 9, 10, 33, 35, 37, 
46, 53, 77 

Reed, Virginia 7, 9. 10. 28. 78 
Rmg, Renee 24. 31. 32. 78 
Roberts, John 23, 31. 33. 77 
Sarver, Danny 26. 30, 34, 77 
Saunders. Bobby 26. 34, 60, 77 
Saunders, Connie 21 , 31 , 36, 
46, 62, 70, 78 

Saunders, Debbie 17, 31 , 37, 
38, 58, 70, 78 

Shelton, Hope 17, 31 , 37, 38,78 
Shrader, Brian 26, 30, 34, 37, 77 
Shrader, Jimmy 34 
S1nk, Gary 14, 76 
Slaughter, Andy 19 77 78 
Spence, Drema 13, 28. 31 , 38, 

51 , 55 
Steele, Carl 15 76, 77 
Steffey, Lee 26 
Stowers, Cathy 21 , 29. 36 
Stowers, Danny 7, 9. 10. 76 
Stowers, Denita 12, 13 28. 30, 

41 , 43, 44 
Stowers, Frankie 7, 9, 10, 33, 
35, 77 

Stowers, Harvey 26, 34, 77, 78 
Stowers, Jeannie 24, 37 
Stowers, Leesa 24, 31, 37 
Stowers, M1ssy 17, 29, 31 , 74 
Stowers, Patrick 26, 34, 78 
Stroupe, Bobbi 21 29 31 , 36, 
37, 38 

Thompson, Denn1s 23, 29, 36, 
41 , 78 

Thornton, Joel19, 29, 31 , 41 , 44 
Tiller, Jerry 23, 33, 77 
Tolbert, Christy 24, 31 , 37, 52, 
58 

Tuggle, Doug 23, 36, 74 
Tupper, Chuck 15, 76 
Tynes, Hector 19, 36. 46, 77 
Umbarger, Tessa 4, 5, 7, 9, 10, 
28, 30, 31, 35 

Van Blaricom, Rhonda 24, 31, 
37, 78 

Ward, Phoebe 24, 37 
Weddle, Darrell 15, 28, 31 
Wh1ttimore. Becky 13, 30. 31 , 
37, 38. 63. 70. 78 

Wilburn, Matthew 23, 34, 77, 78 
Williams, Chris 26, 34 
Williams, Jeff 26, 34 
Williams. Kay 13, 28, 63, 70, 76 
Willrs. David 26 
Willrs, Dean 23, 33 
Willrs, Kevin 17, 19, 33 60 77 
Willrs, Lisa 24, 31 , 37 
Womble, Kathy 78 
Woody, Darren 26, 33, 77 
Woody, Karen 21 , 36, 58 
Woody, Mtke 15, 33, 77 
Wright. Kerry 14, 76 
Yost, Jeannte 25, 51 
Zaporowsky, Bobby 26, 31 , 78 
Zaporowsky, Kim 6, 9, 10, 38, 
74, 78 

95 



96 



97 



ill WALSWORTH 
PUBLISHING 
COMPANY 

NAACELIHE NI880UIU U I A 






















